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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .............................................................................. 98%
R -
NOESUIE ... 2
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCrat ..., 29%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WERK DBMOCAL covvveesmsessmssssmssssmssssnssssne 13
. . " Independent / Closer to the Democrats.................. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INGBPENGENt ..o 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUBICaN ...........vvevrrreerreereeiseereni w10
Strong Republican..........ccvveernniceircene 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..t 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) v 23
REPUBLICAN (NET)....cooeiiiiiiieeresisee e 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....oovoveviiieieieieieieinens 48%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cccoovvvererrreiererennns 41
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Headed in the right direction 32% 33% 33% 31% 31% 31% 33% 34% 10% 22% 59%
Off on the wrong track......... 61 60 58 61 57 59 58 57 84 68 32
NOESUrE......cvvrreicieirnes 8 7 9 8 12 10 9 9 6 1 9
N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve................. 21% 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 27% 29% 3% 7%  60%
Somewhat approve............. 19 22 20 21 22 22 19 19 9 28 28
Somewhat disapprove......... 1 10 11 12 12 11 12 8 12 25 5
Strongly disapprove............. 42 42 41 40 40 40 41 41 76 30 6
NOESUrE....c.cveveirrieicieirnes 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 10 *
APPROVE (NET)........c....... 46% 47 46 45 45 48 46 47 12 35 88
DISAPPROVE (NET).......... 53 51 52 52 52 51 52 49 88 55 12
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve................. 32% 31% 30% 31% 30% 32% 32% 31% 4% 18% 69%
Somewhat approve............. 19 21 20 20 22 21 19 21 15 26 22
Somewhat disapprove......... 12 12 14 14 13 12 13 14 18 19 3
Strongly disapprove............. 34 34 32 32 31 31 33 29 59 28 5
Not SUre.......ccvevevereicrircnne, 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 9 1
APPROVE (NET).......c....... 52% 51 50 51 52 53 51 53 19 44 92
DISAPPROVE (NET).......... 45 46 46 46 44 43 46 43 77 47 8
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve................. 28% 27% 27% 28% 26% 28% 30% 30% 6% 1%  58%
Somewhat approve............. 19 20 19 22 22 20 18 22 9 26 28
Somewhat disapprove......... 1 11 12 13 14 11 13 11 12 18 7
Strongly disapprove............ 39 39 39 34 35 37 35 31 71 30 5
NOt SUE....covrrciriinne 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 15 1
APPROVE (NET).......cc....... 47% 47 46 50 47 48 49 52 15 37 87
DISAPPROVE (NET).......... 50 50 50 47 49 48 49 42 83 49 12
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve................. 25% 23% 23% 22% 22% 24% 23% 24% 4% 9% 54%
Somewhat approve............. 18 21 20 23 20 19 21 22 7 19 30
Somewhat disapprove......... 1 11 11 12 13 15 13 11 13 19 7
Strongly disapprove............. 42 42 41 37 41 38 39 36 73 33 7
Not SUre.....ccvevececcicieine, 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 2 20 2
APPROVE (NET).......cccuu... 43% 44 43 45 42 43 44 46 11 28 85
DISAPPROVE (NET).......... 53 52 52 50 54 53 52 48 87 52 13
Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8 | Dem Ind Rep
SHONGIY BPPIOVE. ....e.vvivivieiiiieieie ettt 36% 34% 34% 34% 41% 15% 35%
Somewhat approve.................. 35 34 33 38 33 39 37
Somewhat disapprove 12 12 11 11 12 14 13
Strongly disapprove.................. 10 13 14 11 9 10 12
INOE SUPE.... e 7 8 7 6 6 22 4
APPROVE (NET)....ceuticeeinieceeee ettt essesssssessassneens 71% 68 67 72 73 54 72
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cuvrieeererseineeeeessseeeseessessesesssese st ssesssssessessasenees 22 24 25 22 21 24 24
B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
0 Bill GALES......ooovvveevv 25% 36 10 " 15 2 62% 21 83
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 38 9 6 11 1 73% 15 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 34 4 10 25 5 56% 14 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 35 14 17 17 1 51% 31 82
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...
April-14 2020
April-13 2020
April-8 2020
April-3 2020
March-31 2020
March-26 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Republican Party ...
April-14 2020
April-13 2020
April-8 2020
April-3 2020
March-31 2020
March-26 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® NaNCY PElOSI...........cooivveieiicieeee s
April-14 2020
April-13 2020
April-8 2020
April-3 2020
March-31 2020
March-26 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o Mitch McConnell...........ccoooovvvveiiinncriiieesce
April-14 2020
April-13 2020
April-8 2020
April-3 2020
March-31 2020
March-26 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some  Very
19% 27 16 32
20% 28 16 31
21% 27 15 32
22% 27 15 31
20% 26 18 32
21% 27 16 32
22% 27 14 33
23% 25 13 32
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
38% 45 11 3
- 19 27 20
2% 8 18 69
18% 26 16 33
17% 27 18 32
19% 25 18 32
16% 31 16 31
15% 26 19 34
18% 26 18 33
18% 26 18 34
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38
3% 9 22 62
4% 19 22 25
38% 49 8 2
17% 21 11 42
18% 20 11 40
16% 20 11 41
18% 20 12 39
16% 20 11 44
18% 21 8 43
19% 22 10 40
18% 18 11 42
13% 22 13 39
7% 21 14 41
33% 36 11 10
* 13 17 37
1% 5 9 80
1% 16 11 32
11% 14 12 31
10% 16 12 30
10% 19 16 28
8% 18 13 28
11% 20 11 33
11% 18 11 33
10% 21 13 31
6% 16 15 35
2% 16 20 29
4% 5 12 53
1% 6 10 29
21% 30 11 9
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FAV
46%
48%
48%
49%
46%
48%
48%
48%
46%
47%
82%
19%
10%

44%
44%
44%
47%
42%
44%
44%
42%
40%
36%
1%
23%
87%

37%
38%
36%
38%
36%
39%
41%
36%
34%
28%
69%
13%
6%

27%
26%
26%
30%
27%
30%
28%
31%
22%
19%
9%
7%
52%

NET

UNFAV

48
46
47
46
50
48
47
45
48
49
14
47
87

49
50
51
47
53
51
52
52

FAM
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some  Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
® Steve MNUCHIN........coooccc e 9% 12 10 16 26 27 21% 26 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 1 26 25 27 12% 37 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 9 6 37 36 12% 15 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 17 8 7 24 26 34% 16 50

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

o Improving the health Care SYSIEM............ccooviviiiiriie s 50% 36 14
April-14 2020 48% 38 14

April-13 2020 48% 37 15

April-8 2020 50% 37 14

April-3 2020 49% 36 15

March-31 2020 47% 37 15

March-26 2020 48% 37 16

March-23 2020 46% 37 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 18 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 13
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ IVING ...........ccovvvverrvveereee s 47% 41 12
April-14 2020 46% 42 12

April-13 2020 47% 41 12

April-8 2020 48% 43 9

April-3 2020 48% 41 11

March-31 2020 48% 44 8

March-26 2020 46% 43 11

March-23 2020 48% 41 11

January 2020 52% 38 10

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 31 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10
o Being honest with the AmMerican PUDBIIC...............ccoc.ivverivcceecee s 44% 38 17
April-14 2020 43% 39 18

April-13 2020 43% 40 16

April-8 2020 45% 41 14

April-3 2020 43% 38 19

March-31 2020 45% 40 15

March-26 2020 43% 42 15

March-23 2020 44% 40 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 28 48

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 79 16
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEAK ................ccoomevviriviieeni s 43% 43 15
April-14 2020 42% 43 15
April-13 2020 42% 43 16
April-8 2020 43% 4 13
April-3 2020 1% 44 15
March-31 2020 43% 45 12
March-26 2020 42% 45 13
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 30 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 85 9
Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump'’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
64% 63% 63% 64% 70% 67% 70% 66% 67% 39% 68%
26 26 25 27 21 26 23 24 24 43 24
8 9 10 8 7 6 6 9 7 15 8
1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 *
ALOT/SOME (NET)............ 91% 89 88 90 91 93 93 90 91 82 92
A LITTLE/NOTHING (NET). 9 11 12 10 9 7 7 10 9 18 8

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr3 Mar-31 Mar-26
Mostly positive..................... 21% 23% 24% 26% 24% 26% 28%
Mostly negative................... 41 40 39 36 38 37 40
Equal mix of positive and
Negative.......ccovvreeereinrnnn. 36 35 34 36 36 36 31
Has not seen, read or heard 1% 2 2 1 2 1 1

Mar-23
30%
33
36

2

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
7% 1%  40%
59 36 22
32 51 38
2 3 *

Q14_A. Earlier you indicated that you approve of Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic. Which of these better describes

why you feel that way?

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8
Because Trump has shown strong leadership and taken decisive action
throughout the CriSIS.........evevrieeereeree s 35% 36% 35% 37%
Because it is important to be supportive of President Trump during this time of
NALONAI SIS .......oeeeecereieie sttt 12 11 10 13
NOE SUE ..t 3% 3 4 3
Disapproves 50 50 50 47

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
8% 20% 70%
7 17 16
2 15 1
83 49 12
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep

Excellent.............. 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 17% 2% 1% 9%
Good.......c.coeeen. 18 18 18 19 20 22 23 22 45 10 15 28
Notso good......... 46 43 45 47 48 45 46 40 27 47 52 44
PoOr ... 28 31 28 26 26 25 21 24 8 40 26 15
Not sure............... 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 6 3 2 6 4
EXCELLENT/GO
OD (NET)............ 22% 23 24 25 24 27 30 30 62 11 16 37
NOT
GOOD/POOR
(NET) oo, 74 74 73 73 74 70 67 64 35 87 78 59

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?

Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Much better ......... 32% 30% 29% 27% 31% 28% 29% 24% 16% 16%  17%  54%
Alittle better ........ 34 33 33 36 34 34 32 31 27 40 31 27
The same............. 9 11 13 11 12 16 13 17 34 11 14 7
Alittle worse.......... 15 15 15 17 14 13 16 16 17 19 29 8
Much worse......... 9 11 9 10 9 10 10 12 7 14 10 4
BETTER (NET).... 66% 63 63 63 65 62 61 55 42 56 48 82
WORSE (NET).... 25 26 24 27 24 23 26 28 24 33 39 12
Q17. How would you describe your current financial situation? Are you...
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Living comfortably............... 20% 22% 22% 19% 19% 18% 22% 20% 18%  18%  24%
Meeting expenses with a
little left over ...........cocveene. 38 39 38 41 41 37 31 34 36 33 40
Only just meeting expenses 26 24 25 25 26 28 27 23 28 26 24
Having trouble meeting
EXPENSES....ovrrrrrerceeeeens 16 15 15 15 14 17 20 23 19 23 12
EXCEEDING EXPENSES
(NET) oo 58% 61 60 60 60 55 53 54 54 51 65
MEETING/FALLING
BEHIND (NET) ....covervecnne. 42 39 40 40 40 45 47 46 46 49 35
Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Very confident..................... 16% 17% 16% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 8%  23%
Somewhat confident ........... 31 30 34 33 30 31 27 25 25 32 37
Somewhat uneasy .............. 30 30 29 32 35 30 32 32 35 28 25
Very uneasy .......c.cocoeeeeeenen. 20 20 19 18 19 24 25 28 25 24 12
NOE SUFE....c.vveeerrreirieirienes 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 8 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ............ 46% 47 49 47 42 43 41 36 36 40 60
UNEASY (NET) ..covverrrennes 50 50 48 51 54 54 57 60 60 52 37
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Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:
Latest Data by Party

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

The federal government
needs to do more to
improve the economy.......... 50% 50% 52% 51% 50% 54% 55% 55% 65%  41%  34%
The federal government is
already doing too much to
try to improve the economy . 8 8 6 9 9 9 7 8 6 8 12
The federal government is
doing the right amount to
improve the economy.......... 26 26 27 26 25 24 23 22 15 22 40
Don't know enough to say ... 16 16 15 14 17 12 15 15 15 30 14

Q20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

The US. economy is
already in a recession......... 37% 37% 35% 34% 30% 31% 26% 29% 49% 27% 26%
The U.S. economy is not in
a recession, but is headed
towards one.............c.ccuvee. 42 43 44 47 52 48 52 48 39 47 45
The U.S. economy is not in
a recession or headed

towards one.............cccevenene 10 10 10 9 8 9 9 9 6 5 16
Don't know enough to say ... 10 11 11 10 10 12 12 14 6 21 14
RECESSION (NET)............. 80% 79 79 81 82 79 78 77 88 74 7
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
A MaJor CriSiS........cvvvrrerenns 79% 78% 80% 81% 83% 76% 74% 70% 92%  74%  65%
A major problem, but not a
CIISIS.vvevveviriersererevesesenens 17 19 17 16 16 22 23 26 7 22 28
A minor problem ................. 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 * 3 4
Not a problem at all............. 1 1 1 * * * * 1 * 2 3
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM
(] 96% 97 96 97 98 98 97 95 99 95 93
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM
(] 4 3 4 3 2 2 3 5 1 5 7
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet to come ..... 58% 62% 65% 75% 79% 75% 73% 74% 69% 59% 44%
The worst is over ................ 24 21 18 11 10 10 11 10 15 18 36

Don't know enough to say ... 18 17 17 14 11 15 16 16 16 23 20
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Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

We need more aggressive social distancing measures,
further limiting people’s movement ............ccccceeeeiinens
We should relax social distancing measures, letting
people move around more freely .........coovvvvirrinieininn,
We are currently doing the right thing when it comes to
SOCial dISTANCING ..o
Don't know enough t0.Say .......coovveeeveirnircecicnnccin,

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31
35% 39% 44% 49% 57% 50%
10 9 7 7 5 6
51 48 44 43 35 41

4 5 1 3 2

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
45% 33% 24%

3 10 17

49 48 55
3 8 4

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Social distancing will go on too long and cause
unnecessary damage to the economy and Americans’
[IVEIINOOAS ...,
Social distancing will end too soon and prolong the
pandemic, endangering the economy and putting
American ives at FisK ........ccovvvrvririvvnisisseeeeeeeens
NOESUME....cvie e,

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United
States to "return to normal," with businesses
able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the
coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31
27% 26% 25% 30% 27% 27%
55 55 56 53 57 55
18 19 20 17 16 18

Apr-15
Within the next month ... 10%
Within the next few months 43
By the end of the year............c........ 24
NOtUNtil 2027 ..., 16
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines
in place due to the threat of coronavirus ....................... 7

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23
Yes - got tested..........c.o.ne. 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Yes - but was unable to get
tested......coveveeiiinin, 6 6 4 6 6 5 4 4
NO .o 92 92 92 91 91 93 93 93
YES (NET)..cvvvieeeee 8% 8 8 9 9 7 7 7

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
16% 29% 40%

71 47 38
14 24 22

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 5% 15%

37 34 51
28 32 18
20 23 1

9 6 4
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
2% 4% 2%

8 7 3
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Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

A family member has ..........
Afriendhas.......c.cccceuvunenee
Someone else | personally
Know has..........ccccvevnnnne.
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus.....

KNOW SOMEONE (NET)...

Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

A family member has ..........
Afriendhas.........cccceueunenee
Someone else | personally
know has..........cccceevinnnen.
Nobody | know has lost their
job due to the coronavirus
PaNdemiC........covrvreerverrirenns

SELF (NET).oovoeversereren
SELF/FAMILY (NET)...........
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY

(NET) oo
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)...

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8 Apr-3
2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
6 5 5 4 3
8 7 7 6 7
15 13 12 10 12
73 77 79 80 81
27% 23 21 20 19

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8 Apr-3
15% 14% 15% 16% 16%
25 26 24 24 24
26 26 25 24 27
25 26 26 22 25
39 40 41 45 40
15% 14 15 16 16
35 36 34 35 35
49 49 48 46 49
61 60 59 55 60

Mar-31
2%

83

17

Mar-31
14%
22
25

23

45

14
30

44
55

Mar-26
1%

3

3

4

90

10

Mar-26
12%
18
18

17

53

12
27

37
47

Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?

A family member has ..........
Afriend has ........cccocoerunne.
Someone else | personally
know has.......cccooveeenincnes
Nobody | know has had
their hours cut at work due
to the coronavirus pandemic

KNOW SOMEONE (NET)....

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8 Apr-3
21% 19% 20% 22% 16%
37 36 31 31 34
29 29 27 29 32
28 28 26 24 28
28 30 34 35 32
72% 70 66 65 68

Mar-31
17%
32
29

23

34
66

Mar-26
19%
26
26

22

36
64

Mar-23
1%

Mar-23
9%
15
18

18

59

33
41

Mar-23
17%
27
25

21

39
61

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
1% 4% 2%
8 2 5
9 9 6
17 22 12
69 72 78
31 28 22
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
17% 1% 12%
27 23 24
32 21 20
28 37 19
35 36 44
17 11 12
39 29 33
55 39 46
65 64 56
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
21% 14% 22%
34 44 39
29 29 29
28 33 26
30 16 29
70 84 71
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Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Avoiding public events and
gatherings ..........ccccevvrevnee. 85% 85% 83% 82% 84% 84% 79% 77% 86% 81% 84%
Avoiding going out to
restaurants or bars.............. 83 84 83 83 81 82 77 74 84 81 82
Spending almost all of your
time in your house or
apartment..........oooveeninnns 83 85 84 83 84 83 82 76 88 76 79
Going to the grocery store
or supermarket less often.... 75 76 76 78 77 73 69 64 78 71 73
Avoiding in-person
interactions with friends or
family......cooeerveeieeicne 72 74 76 73 71 69 63 59 76 70 69
Working from home instead
of at your usual workplace... 29 26 27 26 28 24 24 20 33 34 22
None of these ..........cccvnee 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 7 1 4 3

Q28. Below is another list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8 Apr-3 Mar-31

Put off making major

PUICh@SES.......cvvrvrieererrinines 50% 48% 47% 53% 55% 46%
Stocked up on medications

you Need .....covvveeverviriinnnns 28 29 29 29 32 30
Began spending some of

YOUr SAVINGS ...vvvvvrieriennne 20 21 21 19 23 18

Applied for unemployment
insurance  or  nutritional

assistance ........ocovvrereeenn 17 17 14 17 14 15
Put off payments for your
rent or mortgage ................. 9 9 7 10 8 11
Put off payments for your
studentloan........cccccocevneeee. 8 9 8 8 7 8
None of these .........ccccvennes 30 32 33 27 29 32

Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31
You and your family's health

and well-being ............c...... 75% 72% 71% 76% 79% 72%
You and vyour family's
financial situation ................ 25 28 29 24 21 28

Mar-26
46%
27

20

11

11

Mar-26
69%

31

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31
The impact of coronavirus
on people's health............... 56% 55% 56% 58% 62% 59%
The impact of coronavirus
on the economy as a whole. 44 45 44 42 38 41

Mar-26
55%

45

Mar-23
42%
29

18

10

Mar-23
64%
36

Mar-23
49%

51

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
56%  35%  46%
31 23 25
23 17 17
20 14 14
12 7 7
10 9 7
22 46 35
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
9% 1%  72%
21 29 28
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
69%  54%  41%
31 46 59




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 11/29

Q31. When you think about the coronavirus pandemic, which emotions describe how you are feeling right now?

SUrprised......coovveeeeninenns
Relieved........cccovevvvivevienennns
None of these .......cccueuene

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8 Apr-3
43% 42% 43% 47% 49%
40 38 39 37 37
38 38 42 40 43
36 36 34 35 34
27 26 21 22 22
19 20 21 25 20

7 7 7 9 7
4 4 3 3 1
5 6 6 4 6

Mar-31
46%

Mar-26
47%

Mar-23

47%

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
52% 39% 33%
37 32 45
40 30 36
41 42 29
32 29 21
20 25 17
7 3 8
4 1 5
3 9 6

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

o Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus.............ccc.........

o The economy falling into a recession

¢ Being unable to visit a sick family member

April-14 2020

April-13 2020

April-8 2020

April-3 2020

March-31 2020

March-26 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-14 2020

April-13 2020

April-8 2020

April-3 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-14 2020

April-13 2020

April-8 2020

April-3 2020

March-31 2020

March-26 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not Not at
Very  Some too all
46% 33 15 6
46% 34 14 7
47% 34 12 7
49% 33 13 5
48% 36 11 5
44% 34 15 7
44% 36 13 7
42% 36 15 7
53% 32 11 3
37% 38 18 7
39% 34 18 9
45% 39 12 5
44% 40 10 6
45% 38 10 7
45% 41 11 4
45% 40 12 3
48% 40 9 4
43% 37 16 5
42% 38 14 6
39% 31 20 10
39% 31 19 11
37% 34 18 12
38% 35 17 10
37% 35 17 12
34% 31 21 15
34% 30 24 13
30% 31 23 16
45% 32 16 7
39% 35 19 7
32% 28 26 15

NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
79% 21
80% 20
81% 19
83% 17
84% 16
78% 22
80% 20
78% 22
86% 14
75% 25
72% 28
84% 16
84% 16
83% 17
85% 15
85% 15
88% 12
80% 20
80% 20
70% 30
70% 30
70% 30
73% 27
72% 28
65% 35
63% 37
61% 39
7% 23
74% 26
60% 40
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e You or your family members losing income from reduced hours at work| 33% 32 18 17 65% 35
April-14 2020 | 31% 33 18 18 65% 35
April-13 2020 | 31% 31 18 19 62% 38
April-8 2020 | 35% 31 18 16 66% 34
April-32020 | 35% 31 18 15 67% 33
March-31 2020 | 36% 28 18 18 64% 36
March-26 2020 | 38% 27 19 16 65% 35
March-23 2020 | 37% 28 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 31 14 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 33 19 13 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 34 22 20 58% 42
o You personally getting infected with coronavirus................cccccceeevcciinnnrrrenens 32% 32 26 10 64% 36
April-14 2020 | 31% 32 25 12 63% 37
April-13 2020 | 33% 32 23 12 65% 35
April-8 2020 | 34% 35 23 8 69% 31
April-32020 | 32% 38 22 8 70% 30
March-31 2020 | 30% 30 28 12 61% 39
March-26 2020 | 29% 33 28 10 62% 38
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 35 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 34 27 9 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 28 31 16 53% 47
o You or your family members losing their job ..., 31% 30 20 20 61% 39
April-14 2020 | 30% 31 18 21 61% 39
April-13 2020 | 28% 30 18 23 59% 41
April-8 2020 | 32% 33 19 17 64% 36
April-32020 | 33% 29 21 17 62% 38
March-31 2020 | 32% 28 21 19 60% 40
March-26 2020 | 34% 25 23 18 59% 41
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 29 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 24 24 18 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 32 21 23 56% 44
¢ Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE......oooeceecveee e 30% 31 25 13 62% 38
April-14 2020 | 30% 31 26 14 61% 39
April-13 2020 | 29% 33 24 14 62% 38
April-8 2020 | 31% 36 23 11 66% 34
April-32020 | 30% 33 26 10 63% 37
March-31 2020 | 29% 33 26 11 62% 38
March-26 2020 | 31% 33 25 11 63% 37
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 35 17 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 34 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 35 21 44% 56
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
« Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense ... 30% 25 24 21 55% 45
April-14 2020 | 29% 25 23 24 54% 46
April-13 2020 | 28% 25 22 24 54% 46
April-8 2020 | 27% 27 28 18 54% 46
April-32020 | 28% 26 28 18 54% 46
March-31 2020 | 31% 26 25 18 57% 43
March-26 2020 | 33% 25 27 16 58% 42
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 23 23 16 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 31 20 20 59% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 24 26 27 47% 53
o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get
SICK frOM COMONAVITUS..........ooooeeoeeeeeee e 29% 33 28 10 62% 38
April-14 2020 | 29% 33 27 11 62% 38
April-13 2020 | 31% 34 24 11 65% 35
April-8 2020 | 36% 36 20 8 72% 28
April-32020 | 37% 39 18 6 76% 24
March-31 2020 | 36% 34 22 8 70% 30
March-26 2020 | 35% 34 20 10 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 37 21 5 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 35 27 10 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 26 37 16 47% 53
o Falling behind on DillS ...........ccoooviiriei s 28% 26 27 19 55% 45
April-14 2020 | 29% 26 26 20 54% 46
April-13 2020 | 26% 27 26 21 53% 47
April-8 2020 | 31% 25 25 19 56% 44
April-32020 | 27% 27 29 17 54% 46
March-31 2020 | 33% 24 23 20 57% 43
March-26 2020 | 33% 27 22 18 60% 40
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 24 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 25 32 12 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 29 27 24 49% 51
o The mental health of a family member or friend..............cccoooomrvvrvciiionnrrininns 28% 32 25 16 59% 4
April-14 2020 | 27% 32 24 17 59% 41
April-13 2020 | 28% 31 23 18 60% 40
April-8 2020 | 26% 35 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 34 23 9 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 39 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 29 23 48% 52
e Losing money due to declines in the stock market..................ccccccooceeccercee 21% 23 21 35 44% 56
April-14 2020 | 21% 24 20 36 45% 55
April-13 2020 | 22% 25 19 34 47% 53
April-8 2020 | 25% 24 19 32 49% 51
April-32020 | 27% 22 18 33 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 22 20 35 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 19 24 37 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 25 22 34 44% 56



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 14/29
Changing gears...
Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Your state and local
QOVEINMENt ....cvvvvvrirriieines 57% 55% 52% 52% 54% 52% 50% 48% 82%  51%  30%
President Trump and the
federal government............. 31 33 34 33 33 35 35 35 9 19 59
Don't know enough to say ... 12 12 14 15 13 13 15 16 8 30 1
Q43_z. Thinking more specifically, who do you Latest Data by Party
trust more to decide when social distancin Apr-15 | Dem  Ind  Rep
measures in vour state should end? g Your state and local government...........ccccovvvieennnnn. 69% 86% 58% 51%
y ’ President Trump and the federal government................ 22 8 14 42
Don't know enough t0 Say.........cceeueveeeeiiiririeieias 9 6 28 8
Q43 X. Which of the following do you think Latest Data by Party
President Trump should be doing when it Leading a coordinated, national response to distribute — pern fnd Rep
- i i , nati istribu
comes to the coronavirus response and medical supplies where there is the most need........... 50% | 63%  39%  59%
distributing medical supplies across the Allowing governors and states to take on the leadership
country? role in finding the medical supplies they need................ 31 29 39 30
NOESUME .. 10 8 21 1
Q43_Y. Based on what you have seen or heard, Latest Data by Party
which of the following do you think President Leading a coordinated, national response to distribute — pern tnd fep
Trump wg Whe_n 'F Co,mes to ,the medical supplies wheré there is the most need............ 34% 20% 29% 52%
coronavirus response and distributing medical Allowing governors and states to take on the leadership
supplies across the country? role in finding the medical supplies they need................ 48 59 33 38
NOESUIE .. s 18 20 38 1

B3_2. Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate how much you trust each one to tell the truth when it comes to the coronavirus

pandemic.

o Dr. Anthony Fauci

TRUST DON'T TRUST
Not  Notat
Alot  Some | very all DK
o The Centers for Disease Control (CDC)..........cccoovvvvomerrvveoinnrercisereriiseneenns 45% 39 8 3 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 34 4 1 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 47 8 2 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 44 13 6 4
.............................................................................................. 43% 26 7 5 19
April-14 2020 | 42% 25 7 6 20
April-13 2020 | 42% 25 5 5 23
April-8 2020 | 43% 24 6 3 23
April-12020 | 41% 24 5 2 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 21 5 2 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 21 7 2 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 33 10 8 17

TRUST
84%
92%
7%
7%

69%
68%
67%
67%
65%
7%
49%
65%

NET

DON'T
TRUST
1

5
9
19

12
13
11
10

8

7
10
18
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B3_2. Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate how much you trust each one to tell the truth when it comes to the coronavirus

pandemic.

o The World Health Organization (WHO)

© ANArew CUOMO. .....cvoveeeeeeeeeeeee e,

o Donald Trump......cooocoimenrriisn

© MiKE PENCE......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-14 2020

April-13 2020

April-8 2020

April-1 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-14 2020

April-13 2020

April-8 2020

April-1 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-14 2020

April-13 2020

April-8 2020

April-1 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Apr-15

Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8

Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy was
generally working well for

middle and working class

PeoplE ... 51%
Before the  coronavirus
epidemic, the economy was

already failing middle and

working class people........... 41
Don't know enough to say ... 8

52% 52% 53%
42 41 39
6 7 8

TRUST DON'T TRUST
Not Not at

Alot  Some | very all DK
31% 33 12 14 10
44% 38 6 2 10
23% 33 13 11 19
17% 27 18 30 8
25% 25 12 13 25
24% 24 14 12 26
23% 24 13 12 28
22% 24 13 13 28
22% 21 12 14 31
42% 29 6 3 20
% 26 10 8 49
10% 21 20 25 24
25% 19 10 42 4
24% 22 10 40 4
24% 21 11 41 3
24% 23 10 40 3
24% 21 12 41 2
3% 8 12 74 3
9% 24 17 34 17
56% 30 5 7 2
21% 19 15 31 14
21% 19 15 31 14
22% 19 16 28 15
22% 24 14 27 13
21% 24 15 29 10
4% 12 21 53 10
% 18 19 19 36
46% 28 6 8 13

Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23
56% 50% 54% 47%

36 43 42
8 7 10

NET
DON'T
TRUST TRUST
64% 26
82% 8
57% 24
44% 48
50% 25
49% 26
47% 25
46% 26
43% 26
70% 9
34% 18
31% 45
44% 52
46% 51
45% 51
47% 50
45% 53
1% 86
32% 51
86% 12
40% 45
40% 46
41% 44
46% 41
46% 44
15% 74
25% 39
74% 13
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
29% 32% 81%
63 48 14
8 20 5
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Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Not doing enough ............... 49% 49% 48% 48% 51% 46% 47% 41% 78%  46% 16%
Getting it about right............ 40 41 40 43 38 46 41 44 14 31 73
Overreacting 4 4 4 4 3 2 5 4 3 4 6
NOt SU€.....ocverivrcrrcree, 6 6 8 5 8 6 7 10 4 19 5
Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:
Latest Data by Party
Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Did not take it seriously
€NOUGN ... 61% 62% 61% 61% 66% 58% 59% 56% 86%  65%  31%
Got it about right.................. 32 30 28 30 26 33 32 31 8 21 62
Overreacted...........cccoevennes 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 - 2
NOt SU€.....ocvevvcrcre, 6 6 8 7 6 7 8 10 4 14 5

Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the
pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?

coronavirus

Latest Data by Party

Apr-15 Apr-14 Apr-13 Apr-8  Apr-3 Mar-31 Mar-26 Mar-23 Dem

The wealthy and big

COrporations.............c.ccevee. 48% 49% 48% 50% 52% 49% 49% 42% 75%
Middle and working class

Ind  Rep
46%  18%

34 34 33 35 34 35 37 37 13 22 63
18 17 19 15 14 16 14 21 13 32 19
Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Latest Data by Party
Congress are responding to the economic Apr-15 | Dem  Ind = Rep
. . . The wealthy and big corporations...........cccccoeeeernenee 27% 12% 32% 44%
'mpaCt_ of the coronlawrgs. pandemlc, who do Middle and working class people 48 75 33 19
you think Democrats' policies favor most? NOESUIE .. 25 13 35 36
B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.
DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O UNPrePared .........cccooovveeieeineiieesesss s 44% 15 11 23 6 60% 34
April-14 2020 | 44% 16 12 23 4 61% 35
April-13 2020 | 45% 16 13 21 5 61% 34
April-8 2020 | 43% 18 15 17 6 62% 33
April-32020 | 43% 18 13 19 6 61% 32
March-31 2020 | 41% 19 13 21 6 60% 34
March-26 2020 | 42% 18 12 22 7 59% 34
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 12 5 5 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 22 8 15 15 62% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 18 20 47 6 28% 67
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Not at Not DOESN'T
Very Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© Self-aDSOMDEA .........ocr s 42% 17 12 23 7 58% 35
April-14 2020 | 41% 16 13 22 7 57% 35
April-13 2020 | 42% 16 12 22 8 58% 33
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 16 6 4 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 21 15 11 17 56% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 16 19 48 6 28% 66
O EITALC ... 38% 17 12 25 7 55% 37
April-14 2020 | 37% 17 12 27 8 54% 38
April-13 2020 | 37% 14 14 26 9 51% 40
April-8 2020 | 36% 18 16 22 9 54% 37
April-32020 | 35% 17 14 23 10 52% 38
March-31 2020 | 34% 20 13 24 10 54% 37
March-26 2020 | 33% 18 11 25 13 51% 36
March-23 2020 | 29% 19 12 25 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 17 7 6 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 25 12 17 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 15 18 50 6 26% 68
® [ITESPONSIDIE ... 37% 15 10 31 7 52% 41
April-14 2020 | 37% 14 11 32 6 51% 43
April-13 2020 | 39% 13 11 32 6 51% 43
April-8 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 52% 41
April-32020 | 36% 15 15 28 7 50% 42
March-31 2020 | 35% 14 13 31 6 49% 44
March-26 2020 | 35% 15 13 30 7 50% 43
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 19 6 6 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 24 11 20 17 52% 31
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 8 15 63 6 15% 78
® CREOLIC ....ooooceeecs s 37% 17 13 25 8 54% 38
April-14 2020 | 35% 19 12 27 7 54% 39
April-13 2020 | 36% 19 11 26 7 55% 38
April-8 2020 | 35% 20 16 22 7 55% 38
April-32020 | 33% 19 17 24 7 52% 41
March-31 2020 | 34% 21 13 24 8 56% 36
March-26 2020 | 32% 21 14 23 10 53% 37
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 19 8 6 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 22 16 19 18 48% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 19 50 8 24% 68
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© SEIIOUS ...t s 31% 20 16 28 5 51% 44
April-14 2020 | 30% 20 16 29 4 50% 45
April-132020 | 31% 21 15 29 5 51% 44
April-8 2020 | 30% 24 16 26 4 53% 42
April-32020 | 29% 21 16 29 5 50% 45
March-31 2020 | 30% 23 15 28 4 53% 43
March-26 2020 | 34% 19 16 27 4 54% 42
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 13 25 50 4 21% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 29 21 21 15 44% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 63% 25 5 4 3 88% 9
© PreSidential............ccoooooccrerrrvvvieeseecssseesnneens 29% 16 12 38 6 45% 49
April-14 2020 | 30% 17 11 37 5 47% 48
April-13 2020 | 30% 17 11 37 5 47% 47
April-8 2020 | 28% 19 13 34 5 48% 48
April-32020 | 27% 17 10 38 7 44% 49
March-31 2020 | 29% 18 11 36 7 47% 46
March-26 2020 | 29% 19 12 34 6 48% 47
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 7% 8 14 66 5 15% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 21 12 36 16 35% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 24 8 5 4 83% 13
® COMPELENE.........ri e 26% 19 13 36 7 45% 48
April-14 2020 | 25% 20 12 36 7 46% 47
April-13 2020 | 26% 18 12 36 8 43% 48
April-8 2020 | 23% 22 15 33 8 45% 48
April-32020 | 24% 19 15 35 7 43% 50
March-31 2020 | 23% 21 14 36 6 44% 50
March-26 2020 | 26% 20 14 33 8 46% 47
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 9 16 62 7 16% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 25 19 25 17 39% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 29 8 8 5 80% 16
© COMPASSIONGLE ..o 25% 18 16 35 6 43% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 9 18 61 6 15% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 27 20 29 13 38% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 26 1 5 6 78% 17
® HONESE ... 24% 20 12 39 6 43% 51
April-14 2020 | 23% 21 13 38 5 44% 51
April-13 2020 | 22% 21 12 38 6 43% 51
April-8 2020 | 21% 22 16 35 6 43% 51
April-32020 | 21% 20 13 40 6 42% 53
March-31 2020 | 24% 20 12 38 6 44% 50
March-26 2020 | 26% 19 12 36 7 45% 48
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 8 16 68 4 13% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 23 19 31 17 33% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 32 6 7 6 81% 13
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
e Donald Trump failed to take the decisive action we needed to stop the
virus in the early stages of the outbreak ... 46% 11 6 31 6 57%
April-14 2020 | 46% 11 7 30 6 57%
April-13 2020 | 45% 10 7 30 8 56%
April-8 2020 | 45% 15 7 28 6 60%
April-32020 | 44% 15 9 27 4 59%
March-31 2020 | 43% 13 9 30 5 56%
March-26 2020 | 45% 12 7 30 7 57%
March-23 2020 | 41% 14 6 29 10 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 12 2 6 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 15 5 18 16 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 10 11 63 6 20%
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it
get worse when we should have been preparing.................cccoorvviinnnnieend] 48% 10 10 27 6 57%
April-14 2020 | 47% 10 10 27 6 57%
April-13 2020 | 46% 9 10 27 7 56%
April-8 2020 | 46% 13 11 24 6 59%
April-32020 | 48% 13 9 24 5 62%
March-31 2020 | 45% 12 11 28 5 56%
March-26 2020 | 47% 11 11 25 6 57%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 8 4 5 2 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 11 13 18 16 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 10 15 56 7 22%
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation ................cccoevee....) 46% 10 12 25 6 57%
April-14 2020 | 44% 12 12 24 7 56%
April-13 2020 | 45% 11 13 24 8 56%
April-8 2020 | 43% 13 13 23 7 56%
April-32020 | 46% 9 15 24 6 55%
March-31 2020 | 44% 12 14 25 6 55%
March-26 2020 | 45% 11 12 25 8 55%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 1 6 4 2 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 14 12 14 18 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 9 20 52 8 21%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical eXpens........cocvvcivervvviienrriii, 45% 11 8 28 7 57%
April-14 2020 | 45% 11 9 28 7 57%
April-13 2020 | 43% 11 9 28 9 54%
April-8 2020 | 43% 12 13 26 7 55%
April-3 2020 | 43% 11 11 27 8 54%
March-312020 | 41% 12 11 27 9 54%
March-26 2020 | 43% 12 9 27 10 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 4 5 3 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 11 14 11 20 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 9 11 60 8 20%
o Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself
the center of attention rather than doing what is best to protect public
health and SafEty ... 44% 12 8 30 7 56%
April-14 2020 | 43% 12 8 30 6 55%
April-13 2020 | 44% 10 9 31 7 54%
April-8 2020 | 45% 10 10 29 6 55%
April-3 2020 | 46% 8 10 29 7 54%
March-31 2020 | 42% 12 11 30 6 53%
March-26 2020 | 44% 10 9 32 5 54%
March-23 2020 | 39% 13 8 31 9 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 12 4 5 4 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 17 10 17 17 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 12 63 7 19%
o Donald Trump hasn't done what's necessary to make our health care
system work in this time of crisis, including making sure our hospital
system and doctors are not overloaded..............cccccvvverrrrveinnnereeeie 43% 13 7 32 6 56%
April-14 2020 | 41% 13 7 33 7 54%
April-13 2020 | 42% 10 7 33 8 52%
April-8 2020 | 41% 12 9 29 9 53%
April-32020 | 41% 13 8 30 8 54%
March-31 2020 | 41% 14 7 31 7 54%
March-26 2020 | 42% 14 6 31 7 56%
March-23 2020 | 37% 14 9 29 11 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 15 4 5 3 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 20 7 19 18 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 8 9 66 6 18%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

¢ Donald Trump's chaotic style is only adding confusion and volatility to this
crisis at a time when we need steady leadership

o Donald Trump's failure to prepare and respond to this pandemic has
caused many businesses to close their doors and has led to the number

of unemployed Americans rising by mMillionS ...............ccooovvvomerrvvieencevsen,

Q68_2. Which of the following concerns you
more about how President Trump handled the
early stages of the outbreak?

Q68_3. Which TWO of the following concern you
most about President Trump's behavior during
this crisis?

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Very Some Minor
................................................ 45% 11 9
April-14 2020 | 43% 11 9
April-13 2020 | 43% 10 8
April-8 2020 | 41% 14 8
April-32020 | 40% 13 10
March-31 2020 | 40% 13 11
March-26 2020 | 40% 14 8
March-23 2020 | 38% 14 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 12 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 16 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 8 12
42% 12 6
April-14 2020 | 43% 11 6
April-13 2020 | 43% 11 6
April-8 2020 | 39% 14 8
April-32020 | 39% 16 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 13 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 18 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 9 6

Trump failed to take decisive action..............cccccevevevenee,
Trump downplayed the threat
Neither of thesSe ........cceeverriirrcee e,

Trump too often blames others instead of taking
responsibility for the situation.............ccccccceeeeerennne,
Trump is too obsessed with his own image and making
himself the center of attention ............c.cooeverricenenes
Trump's chaotic style adds confusion to this crisis when
we need steady leadership.........cccocevvvvevieiiiicrcrcrenenen,
Trump lacks the empathy and compassion for people
impacted by the crisis that we need from a president....
NONE Of thESE ...,

Don't
believe

28

20
35

NET

SERIOUS
DK  CONCERNS

55%
54%
52%
55%
53%
52%
55%
52%

-

—
NN AT O N O™

N
~Noh~ i~~~

86%
57%
19%

54%
54%
54%
54%
56%
85%
55%
18%

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
32%  30% 9%
61 33 26

7 37 65

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
54% 4%  14%
49 36 12
40 32 12

31 19 6
6 30 4l
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Q70_3. As you may know, Congress has passed
a series of bills to provide economic relief for
individuals and businesses impacted by the
coronavirus pandemic. Do you support or
oppose the bills passed by Congress so far?

Q71_3. Do you think that the federal government
will succeed or fail in using the economic relief
bills passed by Congress to get the economic
help to where it is needed most?

Q72_3. Based on what you know, which of the
following do you agree with more about the
economic relief bills passed by Congress?

Q73_3. As you may know, the U.S. Supreme
Court was recently asked to rule about how to
handle mail-in voting for an election in
Wisconsin that was held last week. They are
also deciding on whether to change the rules of
the court so that they can hear oral arguments
for Supreme Court cases remotely, due to the
coronavirus threat. Here are what the two sides
are saying about all this. Who do you agree
with more?

Strongly SUPPOTt .....vcvevirecerieirieee s
Somewhat support....
Somewhat oppose....
Strongly OPPOSE......c.cvvvreeriicieirinee
Don't know enough to say

SUPPORT (NET).....cooveeerreeeesseseressscessesseesssseesesn
OPPOSE (NET)..oocceereeeerseeresesesssseeeseeseeseseesen

The government will mostly succeed in getting the
economic help to where it is needed most ....................
The government will somewhat succeed in getting the
economic help to where it is needed most ....................
The government will somewhat fail in getting the
economic help to where it is needed most ....................
The government will mostly fail in getting the economic
help to where it is needed most...........ccccceceeeeeeenne.
Don't know enough t0 Say.......c.ccceueveeeeireirisieieieas

WILL SUCCEED (NET)
WILL FAIL (NET) oo

The relief bills will help all types of people and
businesses during this difficult economic period............
The relief bills will give too much to the wealthy and big
corporations, and not enough to the people that need it

The Supreme Court is being hypocritical, protecting
themselves while putting the public at risk. They ruled
against allowing more mail-in voting in Wisconsin,
forcing those who wanted to vote to put their health at
risk by going to crowded polling stations. At the same
time, they are protecting themselves by hearing court
CaSES FEMOLEIY. ....eeveeeeircieiee e,
The Supreme Court is just doing what they think is right
for two unrelated situations. They made their decision
on Wisconsin based on their understanding of the
Constitution and the law. And they should make their
decision on hearing court cases remotely based on
what's best for the Court. ...

62%
26

Apr-15
48%

36
15

Apr-15

52%

48

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
51%  32%  42%
39 38 34

2 5 10
1 3 6
7 22 8
89 70 75
3 8 17
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

13% 9%  2T%
47 27 43
21 23 13

10 1 6
10 29 1

60 37 70
31 35 19

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

37%  30%  66%

49 43 20
14 28 14

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

M%  51%  29%

29 49 4l
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Q74_3. Please read the following statement from Latest Data by Party
supporters of President Trump about China and China deserves a lot of blame for the spread of Aerts | Dem i e
the_ coronavirus. Pres!dent Trump Sa,ys that the coronavirus in the United States...........ccoeevvvvieeennee 49% 26% 48% 76%
Chinese government is fully responsible for the China deserves some blame.............cco..coovvrrvecrrreenneee. 31 42 27 19
spread of coronavirus. China lied about the China deserves a little blame ...............ccoooooervvvererrennne. 11 19 10 3
severity of the early spread of the virus and in China deserves no blame ...........ccevvveccrnninccinens 9 13 14 2
doing so, put the health of Americans and A LOT/SOME BLAME (NET)....ooeeeresosesesese 80% | 68 76 95
people around the world at risk. As soon as the A LITTLE/NO BLAME (NET) oo 20 2 % 5

risk became apparent, President Trump acted
decisively to save lives by banning all travel
from China. What do you think about this?

B7_3. Below are some statements in response to President Trump's claim that China is to blame for the spread of coronavirus in the

United States. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a response to Trump.

o President Trump's China travel ban policy didn't work and did not
prevent coronavirus from spreading rapidly in the United States. It
came too late, 40,000 people were still allowed to enter the U.S. from
China after he put it in place, and now we have more cases than
anywhere in the WOrld. ...

Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o President Trump is just blaming China as a distraction from his own
failure to prepare the country for coronavirus. The truth is that Trump
downplayed the seriousness of the virus from the beginning, letting the

situation get worse when we should have been preparing..............cccoc.......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o President Trump likes to talk tough on China, but he has praised China
for months, saying that China was "working very hard to contain the
coronavirus" and that he "greatly appreciates their efforts.” He's only

blaming China now because the situation got worse under his watch. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o In February, when President Trump should have been stockpiling
medical gear in the United States, the Trump administration sent 18
tons of personal protective equipment to China, including masks,
gowns, and respirators, that our nurses, doctors, and hospitals now

desperately NEEA. ............cooocvecveeceeecee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

NOT

CONVINCING  CONVINCING

CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at

Very  Some too all
33% 21 20 26
41% 21 17 21
21% 25 28 26
27% 20 21 31
32% 19 19 31
47% 19 14 19

19% 26 27 28

17% 16 22 44
27% 23 24 26
36% 24 20 20

15% 29 31 25
20% 20 26 34
25% 25 22 28
31% 25 21 23

19% 33 20 28
20% 22 25 33

54%
62%
46%
48%

50%
66%
45%
33%

50%
60%
44%
40%

50
34
55
67

50
44
48
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B7_3. Below are some statements in response to President Trump's claim that China is to blame for the spread of coronavirus in the
United States. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a response to Trump.

o President Trump's continued blaming of China, including calling the
coronavirus the "Chinese virus," is just another example of Trump
spreading racism and hatred to distract from his own failures. Worse, it
is causing increased incidents of racial slurs and physical abuse
against Asian AMEriCans. .........c..c..cooovvvvieervveiienseveonn.

Q80_3. Which of the following two arguments
raise the most concerns for you about Trump
and China?

NOT

CONVINCING CONVINCING

Not Not at
Very  Some too all

NET
NOT

CONVINCING  CONVINCING

..................................... 32% 16 19 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 18 17 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 20 25 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 13 19 45
Apr-15
That Trump is blaming China to distract from his own
failure to prepare the country.........ccccovvvvvirriciciciennen, 35%
That Trump's blame of China and use of the term
"Chinese virus" is spreading hate and racism ............... 29
That Trump sent 18 tons of personal protective
equipment to China instead of keeping it here .............. 25
That Trump praised China early on and is only
changing his tune now because things got worse.......... 20
That Trump's China travel ban was a failure as many
people entered the U.S. after it was put in place ........... 18
None of these ConCern You ..........cccceeevciviriresesiinenes 30

48% 52
61% 39
39% 61
36% 64
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
57% 36% 9%
45 26 1
31 16 20
28 23 10
19 22 16
5 32 59

B8_3. Below are some additional statements about the Trump administration and the coronavirus pandemic. This time, please indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the Trump administration's ability to

respond to the pandemic.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS
o President Trump failed to deliver critically-needed testing he promised to respond
to the pandemic - testing that other countries are using to fight back against the
virus. The administration said 27 million tests would be available by the end of
March, but just two million tests have been conducted while the administration has
announced they're ending funding for community testing this week............................ 50% 14 9 27 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 14 3 4 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 16 20 21 60%
Latest Data by PartyRep | 17% 14 14 56 30%
o President Trump failed to prepare for the crisis, and now the administration has
announced national stockpiles of medical equipment are empty. In fact, earlier this
year, the White House cut three quarters of the budget needed to replenish our
stockpile and even sent critical medical supplies to foreign countries, including
China, instead of U.S. States. .......cccooovvvvciiiic i 48% 15 10 28 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 14 3 5 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 20 19 18 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 16 57 21%
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B8_3. Below are some additional statements about the Trump administration and the coronavirus pandemic. This time, please indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the Trump administration's ability to
respond to the pandemic.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET

Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS

o President Trump spent weeks downplaying coronavirus when he should have
been preparing the response. On February 26th, he said: "When you have 15
people [WITH CORONAVIRUS], and the 15 within a couple of days is going to be
down to close to zero, that's a pretty good job we've done." Now, more than

18,000 Americans have died and half a million have been infected. ............ccc............ 49% 13 11 27 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 10 4 5 91%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 19 21 17 62%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 15 17 54 28%

o President Trump has said "l can do whatever | want as president," and after the
coronavirus stimulus package passed he said he would ignore transparency
requirements that protect tax dollars. Then, he fired a watchdog, known as an
inspector general, responsible for ensuring the $2 trillion in new spending was not

wasted on abuse, political favors or INCOMPELENCE.............ccoourrvveiinnrrrreeiieriins 49% 12 9 30 61%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 11 4 5 90%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 20 14 23 63%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 12 13 60 27%

o President Trump has ignored the advice of medical experts, including Dr. Anthony
Fauci, and promoted a drug called hydroxychloroquine. This drug has not yet
been approved for coronavirus treatment or even been shown to be effective, and

it may have side effects that pose serious health risks. ..., 47% 13 12 28 61%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 13 5 4 90%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 20 17 22 60%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 12 18 56 26%

o President Trump is more interested in hiding the truth about his administration's
failures than protecting the men and women of the armed forces on the front lines
fighting the virus. His administration fired Capt. Brett Crozier, the Navy
commander in charge of an aircraft carrier, after Crozier raised the alarm about

the spread of coronavirus 0N his SAIP. ... 47% 13 10 30 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 14 6 3 91%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 25 15 22 64%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 10 14 63 23%

o The coronavirus crisis has led to record numbers of small businesses closing and
cost more than 17 million jobs - more job losses in these 3 weeks than the entire
financial crisis of 2008 - but President Trump continues pushing economic plans
focused on giving breaks, kickbacks, and rewards to the richest Americans and

the DIggest COMPOTALIONS. ............ommrrrrreeerrereeeesisssereeeess s sssseens 46% 14 10 31 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 5 6 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 23 16 22 62%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 1 13 63 24%
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B8_3. Below are some additional statements about the Trump administration and the coronavirus pandemic. This time, please indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the Trump administration's ability to

respond to the pandemic.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS

Very  Some

e President Trump has directed critical medical supplies like tests, protective
equipment, and ventilators to states with senators and governors who he thinks
have been friendly to him politically, while refusing to fulfill requests by other
states that desperately need help just because he doesn't like the person who is

GoVernor Of that StAtE...........ccoo.coiveie e 46% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 18

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 8

o President Trump has failed to take the national leadership role we need to
combat this virus. Governors across the country have been working together and
leading - finding critical medical supplies such as masks and ventilators, and
trying to coordinate with each other to figure out where supplies should be sent.
Meanwhile, President Trump has refused to coordinate a national response to this

crisis, saying the federal government is just a "backup" for states. ..., 47% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 15

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 9

o President Trump is not providing the compassion or empathy towards those who
are hurting from this crisis that we need from our president. Instead of focusing on
helping people who have lost their loved ones or lost their jobs as a result of this
virus, President Trump continues to think only about himself, blaming others and

picking fights with anyone he thinks is making him look bad. ............cccooovvvoveirivcirircns 41% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 21

Latest Data by PartyRep | 8% 12

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Minor

10

20

10
18

NET
Don't SERIOUS
believe CONCERNS
35 59%

8 91%
24 59%
69 21%

31 59%

6 90%
22 59%
63 22%
34 57%

7 87%
26 56%
67 21%

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOC tEIQVISION........cooooiiiiiiiis

of the following would you say are your main sources of news about

e . Onli bsit
politics and current events in the U.S.? Mine NEws Wensres

Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)

Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)

FOXNBWS.....coveeieeecectceecceeee ettt
CNN et

(0T TR



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 27/29
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several NOUrs @ day.............coourrvvveennniniiiiiens 1‘21%
A few times aweek ............ 12
A few times a month 7
............................... 18
................................................................... 32
Don't know/Network is not available to me 4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET)....covvireirieiireessieeeeienne 38%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET)......coccoverrrrirererrrnnnns 62
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate..................oovwvvvvvvvvvvvivnne 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican candidate 44
Another candidate ............ccevvviccrineece 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote ~ Hillary Clinton........oooooooiiii 47%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another ; 46
candidate? Another candidate 7
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of =~ YeS,Me o 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household 7
' Yes, both me and someone in my household 1
................................................................................ 83
................................................................... 17%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office.......................... 38%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory 24
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
........................................................................ 20
............................................................... 17
D130. Do you or any members of your householdowna gun? ~ YES,Me ., 15%
Yes, someone in my household 13
Yes, both me and someone in my household 6
................................................................................ 66
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsotggn gjgggg -------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIVH D) s - IR £ 1
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 . $50,000 10
$60,000 - $74,999 10
$75,000 - $99,999 1
$100,000 - $149,999 1
$150,000 - $199,999 2
$200,000 and above 3
D140. Which best describes the area in whichyou live? ~ Cityo 25%
Suburban area 43
........................ 14
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Very iberal.........cooiiiiiie s
Somewhat liberal...............
Moderate ......cceveevvirerenens

Somewhat conservative
Very CONSEIVatIVE. ..o

LIBERAL (NET)..ooreeeeeeeesseereseseeessseesssseersseseeese
CONSERVATIVE (NET) oeooreerseeeesseceresee s

Other

EVErYy WEEK ...
A few times a month
About once a month
A few times a year.............
Rarely.....cocooeevvniicinnne

Black/African-American ...........ccccocueeveveeveeeen s,
White/Caucasian
Hispanic/Latino..................
Asian-American.................

Did not complete high school...........ccovverrnininrinnne.
Graduated high school...........ccccceeeeieiiieiiecceea
Attended technical or vocational school
Attended some college but no degree ........c.ccccoeveneee.
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...
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D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Employed full time.........ocvvirninnrcececees 36%

Employed part time .........coceeevnniccincene e 13
Not employed, but looking for work 1
Retired 24
Student 4
Homemaker 6
OthET e 7
Self-employed/independent contractor .............ccccoeueee. 23%
Not self-employed/independent contractor .................... 77
MarTIEd ... 45%
Not married but living with partner...............cccccoeeenen. 7
Never married and not living with partner .................... 6
Single, never married 25
Divorced or separated e M
WIOWED.......ocviiie s 6
Y S ittt 25%
NOL ottt e 75
17%
24
17
18




